Berenberg Bank - Dynamic Currency Fund 7,482   0.00% 0 0

Capital International - Global Equity 135   0.00% 0 0

Capital International - Absolute Income Grower 112   0.00% 0 0

1,480,488  203,319   203,319-

  2) Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument

will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The Fund’s exposure to interest rate movements from its investments in cash & cash
equivalents, fixed interest and loans at 31 March 2014 and 2013 are provided below.

31.03.14

£000

Cash held on deposit 26,042

Fixed Interest Securities 163,143

Loans 12,758

201,943

54

31.03.13

£000

Cash held on deposit 29,809

Fixed Interest Securities 162,030

Loans 11,349

203,188

Interest Rate – Sensitivity Analysis
The Pension Fund recognises that interest rates vary and can impact on the fair value of the
assets. The sensitivity of the Fund’s investments to changes in interest rates has been
analysed by showing the affect of a 100 basis point (1%) change in interest rates. This
analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain
constant.

Value

As at 31 March 2014 £000 £000 £000

+100 BP -100 BP

Cash held on deposit 26,042 260 -260

Fixed Interest Securities 163,143 -13,084 13,084

Loans 12,758 0 0

201,943 -12,824 12,824

Change in net assets

Value

As at 31 March 2013 £000 £000 £000

+100 BP -100 BP

Cash held on deposit 29,809 298 -298

Fixed Interest Securities 162,030 -13,108 13,108

Loans 11,349 0 0

203,188 -12,810 12,810

Change in net assets

A 1% increase in interest rates will reduce the fair value of the relevant net assets and vice
versa. The loans identified are part of the M&G Financing Fund. Borrowers pay a fixed
annual interest rate agreed at the outset.

3) Currency Risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of financial instruments will fluctuate

because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Fund is exposed to currency risk on

financial instruments that are denominated in a currency other than sterling.  When sterling

depreciates the sterling value of foreign currency denominated investments will rise and

[…]

will fall.

Currently Wiltshire Pension Fund has a dynamic hedging arrangement in place. This

reduces the volatility of returns over the long term.

55

The tables below show approximate exposures to each of the three major foreign currencies
based on manager benchmarks and target allocations. This is based on the three global
equity managers Baillie Gifford, Edinburgh Partners and Legal & General.

2014

US Dollar Euro Yen

Benchmark Weights 17.88% 7.41% 3.18%

£'000 £'000 £'000

Net Currency Exposure 291,676 120,887 51,842

2013

US Dollar Euro Yen

Benchmark Weights 18.00% 6.60% 3.20%

£'000 £'000 £'000

Net Currency Exposure 266,904 97,108 47,408

Currency Risk – Sensitivity Analysis
The sensitivity of the Fund’s investments to changes in foreign currency rates have been
analysed using a 10% movement in exchange rates in either direction. This analysis
assumes that all variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

A 10% strengthening or weakening of Sterling against the various currencies at 31 March
2014 and 31 March 2013 would have increased or decreased the net assets by the amount
shown below.

2014

Assets Held

at Fair Value +10% -10%

£'000 £'000 £'000

US Dollar 291,676 29,168 -29,168

Euro 120,887 12,089 -12,089

Yen 51,842 5,184 -5,184

Net Currency Exposure 464,405 46,441 -46,441

Change in net assets

2013

Assets Held

at Fair Value +10% -10%

£'000 £'000 £'000

US Dollar 266,904 26,690 -26,690

Euro 97,108 9,711 -9,711

Yen 47,408 4,741 -4,741

Net Currency Exposure 411,420 41,142 -41,142

Change in net assets

As the Fund has a dynamic hedging arrangement in place only a proportion of the
gains/losses would be experienced. One important point to note is that currency movements
are not independent of each other. If sterling strengthened generally it may rise against all
the above currencies producing losses across all the currencies.

56

b) Credit Risk

Credit risk represents the risk that the counterparty to the financial instrument will fail to meet
their obligations and the Fund will incur a financial loss.

The Fund is exposed to credit risk through its investment managers, custodian and its daily